no cuts occurred in 1H25, putting pressure on margins as a large portion of liabilities remain locked in

at a higher fixed deposit rate while asset yields are largely fixed. If rate cuts begin in 2H25, DIB’s liability

structure positions it to benefit from lower funding costs.

• The NIM pressure is primarily due to higher deposit pricing and not asset yields, as interest rates did

not decline as expected earlier in the year.

• Effective tax rate for 2025 stands at 15%. Meanwhile, the bank is figuring out ways to reduce the

effective tax rate.

• The bank anticipates recoveries in Q3 and Q425, supporting strong asset quality through year-end.

Thursday, August 7, 2025  Dubai Islamic Bank (DIB) 2Q25 2

• Loan growth reached 11.7% YTD in H1 2025, driven by all business segments, with the bank confident

of hitting its 15% full-year target by Q3 itself. While guidance remains unchanged, the focus now shifts

to achieving this ahead of schedule.

• DIB’s interest rate sensitivity indicates that a 100-bps rate cut would result in an impact of c. AED 200

Mn on net income, assuming a static balance sheet.

• Cost of risk on normalized basis is anticipated at 50-60 bps for 2025.

DIB - P&L

AED mn 2Q24 1Q25 2Q25 2Q25F Var. YOY Ch QOQ Ch
Net funded income 2,135 2,192 2,122 2,215 -4.2% -0.6% -3.2%
Non-Funded Income 924 962 1,097 1,010 8.6% 18.6% 14.0%
Operating income 3,060 3,154 3,219 3,225 -0.2% 5.2% 2.1%
Operating expenses -836 -883 -925 -891 3.8% 10.6% 4.8%
Impairment charges -354 -163 -93 -302 -69.1% -73.6% -42.8%
Profit before tax 1,870 2,108 2,201 2,032 8.3% 17.7% 4.4%
Tax -157 -311 -268 -299 -10.4% 70.6% -13.9%
Profit for the period 1,677 1,740 1,858 1,682 10.5% 10.8% 6.8%

FABS estimate & Co Data

Thursday, August 7, 2025  Dubai Islamic Bank (DIB) 2Q25 3

Research Rating Methodology:

Rating Upside/Downside potential

BUY Higher than +15%

ACCUMULATE Between +10% to +15%

HOLD Lower than +10% to -5%

REDUCE Between -5% to -15%

SELL Lower than -15%

FAB Securities Contacts:

Research Analyst

Ahmad Banihani +971-2-6161629 ahmad.banihani@Bankfab.com

Sales & Execution

Abu Dhabi Head Office

Trading Desk +971-2-6161700/1 Online Trading Link

 +971-2-6161777

Institutional Desk +971-4-4245765

DISCLAIMER

This report has been prepared by FAB Securities (FABS), which is authorised by the UAE Securities and Commodities Authority,
licensing registration number 604002, and is a member of the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange and Dubai Financial Market. The
information, opinions and materials contained in this report are provided for information purposes only and are not to be used,
construed, or considered as an offer or the solicitation of an offer or recommendation to sell or to buy or to subscribe for any
investment security or other financial instrument.  The information, opinions and material in this report have been obtained